National Conference on Weights and Measures
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 130 • Rockville, MD 20850
Certificate Number:  98-086A1
Page 1 of  2
National Type Evaluation Program
Certificate of Conformance
for Weighing and Measuring Devices
This device was evaluated under the National Type Evaluation Program (NTEP) and was found to comply with the applicable technical requirements of

1555 McCandless Drive
Milipitas, CA  95035
Tel:  (408) 263-5333
Fax:  (408) 263-0119
Contact:  Jerry Wang
For:
Bench Scale
Digital Electronic
Model:  SK Series (See Table Below)
nmax:  See Table Below
Capacity:  1 kg to 30 kg (2.2 lb to 66 lb) See Below
Platform:  230 mm x 190 mm (9.05" x 7.48")
Accuracy Class:  III
Standard Features and Options
Model Capacity (kg) Capacity (lb) nmax Class
SK-1000, SK-1000D 1000 g x 0.5 g     2.2 lb x 0.001 lb 2200 III
SK-2000, SK-2000D 2000 g x 1 g     4.4 lb x 0.002 lb 2200 III
SK-5000, SK-5000D 5000 g x 2 g  11 lb x 0.005 lb 2500 III
SK-10K, SK-10KD 10 kg x 0.005 kg     22 lb x 0.01 lb 2200 III
SK-20K, SK-20KD 20 kg x 0.01 kg  44 lb x 0.02 lb 2200 III
SK-30K, SK-30KD 30 kg x 0.02 kg  66 lb x 0.05 lb 1500 III
*SK-1000D, SK-2000D, SK-5000D, SK-10KD, SK-20KD, and SK-30KD are dual display models.  All other features
are identical with single display models.
Gross/net display lb/kg conversion
Semi-automatic zero  Initial zero setting mechanism (IZSM)